

## Fur Ever Friends Rescue & Doggie Day Care, Inc. Foster to Adopt Agreement

## **Foster Agreement**

Thank you for becoming a Fur Ever Friends Rescue Foster. By opening your home to homeless dogs, you are not only helping save the life of a dog you are fostering but also dogs you will never even meet. Your commitment to help enable us to rescue more dogs. You may Foster or Foster to Adopt.

## **Foster Agreement**

The purpose of the foster home is to provide temporary care for our homeless dogs ("The Foster Dog") in a loving environment until a suitable permanent home is found.

In providing a foster home, I understand and agree that:

1.	I will make sure that my Foster Dog, and my own animals, are provided food, shelter, medical care and a loving environment.
2.	My Foster Dog has been under a great deal of stress and will be treated with tender loving care. I will exercise special care in introducing my Foster Dog to family members (human, canine, feline, or others), guests, and potential owners.
3.	Fur Ever Friends Rescue assumes all financial responsibility for all <u>approved</u> veterinary care of my Foster Dogs while such Foster Dog is in foster care. It is my responsibility to notify the rescue Medical Coordinator (Diane Ketterling) immediately of any and all medical needs of the Foster Dog. FEFR will reimburse me for <u>approved</u> veterinary expenses only. All veterinary care must be approved unless there is an emergency. Documentation from an approved FEFR veterinary doctor shall be submitted to FEFR Medical Coordinator prior to any reimbursement.
4.	I will administer all medications, including Heartworm, flea and tick preventative, as instructed and shall keep records of dates of administration. If I need any additional medications, I will contact the Medical Coordinator with FEFR, as soon as possible to ensure timely delivery of such medications.
5.	I will keep my Foster Dog indoors, in a crate or otherwise, when I retire in the evening.
6.	I understand that it is necessary to keep my Foster Dog indoors, in a crate or otherwise, for the first few weeks of fostering a dog. I understand that it is common in the first few weeks that a dog is in a new home for the dog to want to explore his surroundings out of curiosity or uneasiness so it is important for the dog to be inside when I am not home and not able to check on the dog.

7.	I will not allow my Foster Dog to be used for breeding purposes. If my Foster Dog has not been neutered or sprayed. I will, under the direction of the Medical Coordinator or a FEFR cupboard member or Chairpersons, decide to or provide transportation to have such Foster Dog altered. I further understand and agree to administer care to such Foster Dog during the time after any such surgery and shall notify the Medical Coordinator or a FEFR cupboard member or Chairpersons of any problem that may arise out of that surgery or the need for continued care.				
8.	I understand that I may have the first right to permanently adopt my Foster Dog and will let FEFR know as quickly as possible so that other interested applicants may be notified. However, I fully understand, acknowledge and agree that this right shall be forever relinquished and waived upon the adoption of the Foster Dog by any approved applicant. I further understand, acknowledge and agree that I do not have any right or ownership interest in or to the Foster Dog nor do I possess the right to contact the adoptive family for the purpose of claiming the Foster Dog from its adoptive family. If FEFR is forced to undertake any action to enforce this provision of this agreement, I agree to indemnify FEFR for any and all court costs and attorney's fees connected with such action.				
9.	I understand if I know anyone, friend, family or otherwise, who may be interested in adopting my Foster Dog, I will direct all interested people to FEFR to fill out an adoption agreement.				
10.	I will allow authorized representatives of FEFR to examine and make inquiries regarding my Foster Dog at any time and for any reason, and agree that if they are not satisfied, in their sole discretion, with the home environment, physical condition of such Foster Dog or overall care, that FEFR may reclaim my Foster Dog. FEFR has the right to make a home visits at their discretion at any time they feel it is necessary. If FEFR is forced to undertake any action to enforce this provision of this agreement, I agree to indemnify FEF for any and all court costs and attorney's fees connected with such action.				
11.	. I will immediately notify the appropriate FEFR cupboard member or Chairpersons of any problems or if there is any change in the condition of my Foster Dog, whether it be medical, behavioral or physical.				
How ma	any animals do you currently o	wn:			
Dogs:	Cats:	Farm animals:	Exotic pets:		
Are you animals currently spayed or neutered? YES NO					
Are you	ı animals currently up to date o	on vaccinations: YES I	NO		
Name o	of Veterinarian Clinic:				
Street A	Address:				
City:		Zip code:			
Name o	of Veterinarian:				
Phone number of Veterinarian:					

Name of Foster/Adopter #1:		
First name:	Middle name:	Last name:
Cell Phone:	Work Phone:	
Street Address:		
City:	Zip code:	
Name of Foster/Adopter #2:		
FFirst name:	Middle name:	Last name:
Cell Phone:	Work Phone:	
Street Address:		
City:	Zip code:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Foster year set forth below.	Family has executed and bound the	mselves to this agreement as of the day and
Signature of Foster/Adopter #1:		Date:
Signature of Foster/Adopter #2:		Date:

Printed name of Fur Ever Friends Representative: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Fur Ever Friends Representative: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_